## JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 525 1215 HOUBOLT ROAD JOLIET, ILLINOIS NOTICE OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES BOARD WORKSHOP

## **CANCELED**

August 10, 2023

To: Board of Trustees

From: President Clyne Namuo, Ph.D.

Re: Notice of Board of Trustees Board Workshop

Wednesday, August 23, 2023

The Board of Trustees of Joliet Junior College Workshop scheduled for August 23, 2023 beginning at 5:30 p.m. at Joliet Junior College, Board Room, 1215 Houbolt Road, Joliet, IL 60432 has been CANCELED.

Distribution:
Board of Trustees
Brandon Campbell, Jeff Smith and Leanora Schloesser
President's Cabinet
Media Services
Appropriate Staff and News Media